FORM 8 PAGE _1
10/30/02
CITY OF WEST BEND, WISCONSIN
CONTRACT 16-08
DESCRIPTION: Water Main Replacements 2016: Sylvan Way from Paradise Drive to Lincoln Drive South
And Lincoln Drive South from Sylvan Way to Terrace Drive
BID OPENING: Wednesday, February 3, 2016 @ 10:00AM
PLAN FEE: $20.00
MAILING FEE: $10.00
PAYMENT CITY
CONTRACTORS MAILING AMOUNT DATE DEPOSIT
NAME ADDRESS (Check, Cash DATE
or QUEST)
1 Sommers Construction Co., Inc. | W7841 Smith Street
Contact: Dave McKewin Shiocton, WI 54170 Quest 01/19/16 N/A
Ph: 920-986-3301
Fx: 920-986-3484 Email: dave@sommersconst.com
2 Wood Sewer & Excavating Inc | E9238 County Road X
Contact: Sue Wood New London, W1 54961 Quest 01/19/16 N/A
Ph: 920-982-7721
Fx: 920-982-7809 Email: suewood@charter.net
3 Dorner, Inc. E506 Luxemburg Road
Contact: Tina Aschenbrenner Luxemburg, W1 54217 Quest 01/19/16 N/A
Ph: 920-845-2442
Fx: 920-845-2458 Email: tina.asch@dornerinc.com
4 Vinton Construction Company | P.O. Box 1987
Contact: Estimating at Vinton Manitowoc, W1 54221-1987 Quest 01/19/16 N/A
Ph: 920-682-0375
Fx: 920-682-2838 Email: quote@vintonwis.com
5 Rennhack Construction Co. Inc. | N3715 Cty Rd G
Contact: Howard Rennhack Jr. Reeseville, WI 53579 Quest 01/19/16 N/A
Ph: 920-927-3821
Fx: 920-927-3309 Email: rennhack@tds.net
6 Zenith Tech Inc. P.O. Box 1028
Contact: Bob Buglass Waukesha, WI 53187 Quest 01/19/16 N/A
Ph: 262-524-1860
Fx: 262-524-1840 Email: ztiquote@zenithtechinc.com
7 Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Road
Contact: Dan Haas Brookfield, Wl 53005 Quest 01/20/16 N/A
Ph: 414-466-7820
Fx: 262-784-6840 Email: dan@starkasphalt.com
8 Ptaschinski Const, Inc. W7352 STH 33
Contact: Tom Ptaschinski Beaver Dam, W1 53916 Quest 01/20/16 N/A
Ph: 920-885-3627
Fx: 920-885-3327 Email: ptaschinski@gmail.com
9 Heartland Construction Inc. 393 Hartford Road
Contact: Steven Ludkey Slinger, WI 53086 Quest 01/20/16 N/A
Ph: 262-644-9331
Fx: 262-644-9944 Email: dean@heartlandconstruction.net
10 | Van Straten Const. Co., Inc. 2117 S. Oneida Street
Contact: Kevin Van Straten Green Bay, WI 54304 Quest 01/20/16 N/A
Ph: 920-497-1664
Fx: 920-497-5041 Email: vanstratenkevin@gmail.com
11 PTS Contractors, Inc. 4075 Eaton Road
Contact: Jeannie Petasek Green Bay, WI 54311 Quest 01/20/16 N/A
Ph: 920-468-5217
Fx: 920-468-4087 Email: JPetasek@PTSContractors.net
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PAYMENT CITY
CONTRACTORS MAILING AMOUNT DATE) | DEPOSIT
NAME ADDRESS (Check, Cash or DATE
QUEST)
12 | Dodge Data & Analytics 7265 Kenwood Road, Suite 200
Contact: Angela Richard Cincinnati, OH 45236 Quest 01/20/16 N/A
Ph: 513-763-3638
Fx: 513-763-3664 Email: dodge.docs@construction.com
13 | Woleske Construction 536 Antelope Trail
Contact: Joe Woleske Green Bay, Wl 54313 Quest 01/20/16 N/A
Ph: 920-497-9880
Fx: 920-497-9880 Email: jwoleske@gmail.com
14 MJ Construction Inc. 8617 Kaul Avenue
Contact: Justin Leszczynski Milwaukee, WI 53225 Quest 01/20/16 N/A
Ph: 414-760-3320
Fx: 414-760-3350 Email: mjestimating@outlook.com
15 | Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road
Contact: Engineering Waukesha, WI 53187 Quest 01/20/16 N/A
Ph: 262-524-1700
Fx: 262-524-1845 Email: padgquotewi@payneanddolan.com
16 | Advance Construction Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue
Contact: Paul Kultgen Green Bay, WI 54313 Quest 01/20/16 N/A
Ph: 920-434-3978
Fx: 920-434-6228 Email: pkultgen@advconst.net
17 | James Peterson Sons, Inc. Utility Division
Contact: Steven J. Koski P.O. Box 523 Quest 01/21/16 N/A
Ph: 715-748-3035 Medford, WI 54451
Fx: 715-748-4530 Email: jpsutility@jpsbp.com
18 | Ferguson Waterworks- N49 W22990 Commerce Centre Dr
Pewaukee Pewaukee, WI 53072
Contact: Erik Lewis Quest 01/22/16 N/A
Ph: 262-691-8891 Email: Erik.Lewis@ferguson.com
Fx: 262-691-4837
19 | R.G. Schmitt Inc. W3734 Evergreen Lane
Contact: Gerry Montello, W1 53949 Quest 01/22/16 N/A
Ph: 608-297-2800
Fx: 608-297-2811 Email: gschmitt3@frontier.com
20 | Mueller Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 726
Contact: Dusty Mueller Campbellsport, WI 53010 Picked UP 01/22/16 1/29/16
Ph: 920-533-8666
Fx: 920-533-4345 Email: muellerexcavating@frontier.com
21 Kruczek Construction Inc. 3636 Kewaunee Road
Contact: John Kruczek Green Bay, W1 54311 Quest 01/22/16 N/A
Ph: 920-863-6841
Fx: 920-863-2771 Email: johnk@kruczekconstruction.com
22 Musson Brothers, Inc. 4215 N. 124" Street
Contact: Cynthia czekalski Brookfield, W1 53005 Quest 01/22/16 N/A
Ph: 262-790-5060
Fx: 262-790-5069 Email: cczekalski@mussonbrothers.com
23 Town & Country Underground | W2899 Dunn Road
Contact: Cath i .
contact: 920_387_22 o4 Mayville, Wl 53050 Picked Up 01/25/16 1/29/16
Fx: 920-387-4299 Email: cathy@tcutility.com
24 | T.P. Concrete, Inc. 8407 County Road M
Contact: Tom Paulus Fredonia, W1 53021 Picked Up 01/25/16 1/29/16
Ph: 262-692-9273
Fx: 262-692-2215 Email: tpconcreteinc@gmail.com
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25 | DC Burbach, Inc. W226 N2762 Duplainville Road
Contact: John Stafford Waukesha, WI 53186 Quest 1/26/16 N/A
Ph: 262-547-4337
Fx: 262-547-5169 Email: johnatburbscurbs@aol.com

26 | All-Ways Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 798
Contact: Scott Batchelor Elm Grove, WI 53122 Quest 01/26/16 N/A
Ph: 414-412-5596
Fx: 262-789-1920 Email: batch@allwaysinc.com

27 | HD Supply Waterworks - WI 15655 W. Rogers Drive
Contact: Dan Szalzcinski New Berlin, W1 53151 Quest 01/26/16 N/A
Ph: 262-786-5186
Fx: 262-786-4240 Email: dan.szalacinski@hdsupply.com

28 | Buteyn-Peterson Const. Co. N7337 Dairyland Drive
Contact: Mark Haskins Sheboygan, W1 53083 Quest 01/27/16 N/A
Ph: 920-565-6200
Fx: 920-565-6203 Email: mark.haskins@jpsbp.com

29 | David Tenor Corporation 2759 Dewey Decker Drive
Contact: David Tenor Green Bay, W1 54313 Quest 01/27/16 N/A
Ph: 920-360-9246
Fx: 920-857-3248 Email: david.dtc@new.rr.com

30 | River Valley Testing Corp 1060 Breezewood Lane, Suite 102
Contact: Roxane Fitch Neenah, WI 54956 Quest 01/28/16 N/A
Ph: 920-886-1406
Fx: 920-886-1409 Email: rfitch@rvtcorp.com

31 | Professional Landscape 2472 Highway NN
gggt':?t(:;t(g; If:rﬁb West Bend, W1 53095 Quest 01/28/16 N/A
Ph: 262-338-6461
Fx: 262-338-6462 Email: dlproscape@yahoo.com

32 | County Materials 5000 N. 124" Street
Contact: Todd Pilarski Milwaukee, WI 53214 Quest 01/28/16 N/A
Ph: 414-466-4990
Fx: Email: todd.pilarski@countymaterials.com

33 | Concrete Industries 3976 Humboldt Road
Contact: Amy Dequaine Green Bay, WI 543 Quest 01/28/16 N/A
Ph: 920-469-8770
Fx: 920-469-8780 Email: concrete@concreteind.com

34 | Construction Market Data 30 Technology Pkwy S, Suite 100
Contact: doc processing Norcross, GA 30092 Quest 01/28/16 N/A
Ph: 323-602-5079
Fx: 678-680-0052 Email: docprocessing@cmdgroup.com

35 | JD Rindanhl 5052 N. 85™ Street
Contact: J Rindahl Milwaukee, WI 53225 Quest 02/01/16 N/A
Ph: 262-620-1898
Fx: Email: jrindahl@eocnrcorp.com

36 | Barricade Flasher 6610 S. 13" Street
Contact: Peter Berken Oak Creek, W1 53154 Quest 2/1/16 N/A
Ph: 414-764-1790
Fx: 414-764-9563 Email: bfsinc4@aol.com

37 | Brock White Co LLC 9024 Regent Parkway
Contact: Danielle Klumb Brooklyn Park, MN 55443 Quest 2/2/16 N/A
Ph: 651-647-0950
Fx: 651-647-0403 Email: dklumb@brockwhite.com
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38

Storm Companies
Contact: Greg Felton
Ph: 920-426-1004
Fx:

4553 Witzel Avenue
Oshkosh, WI 54903

Email: greg.felton@stormcompanies.com

Quest

2/2/16

N/A
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